EU Declaration of Conformity

In accordance with EU Directives and Regulations

Company name: Cobra Electronics Europe Ltd.

Address: Marine House, Clanwilliam Place Dublin 2, D02 FY24 IRELAND

as the manufacturer hereby declares under our sole responsibility that the,

Product(s): PMR Radio

Model name: AM1055,AM1035R, AM1035, AM1035R FLT, AM1035 FLT, AM1035 3P, AM1035R 3P, AM1035 FLT 3P,AM1035R FLT 3P, AM1035 SNOW, AM1035R SNOW, AM1035 CAMO, AM1035R CAMO, AM1035 CAMO FLT, AM1035R CAMO FLT, AM1035 B CAMO, AM1035R B CAMO,AM1035 W CAMO, AM1035R W CAMO, AM1035 W CAMO FLT, AM1035R W CAMO FLT, AM1055R, AM1055R, AM1055R FLT, AM1055FLT, AM1055 3P, AM1055 FLT 3P, AM1055R FLT 3P, AM1055 SNOW, AM1055R SNOW, AM1055 CAMO, AM1055R CAMO, AM1055 CAMO FLT, AM1055R CAMO FLT, AM1055 B CAMO

is in conformity with the essential requirements of the RE Directive 2014/53/EU:

Radio ETSI EN 303 405 V1.1.1 (2017-05)

Article 3.2

EMC ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
Article 3.1(b) ETSI EN 301 489-5 V2.2.1 (2019-04)

Safety EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

Article 3.1(a)

Health <u>EN 50566:2017</u>

Article 3.1(a)

An EU Type Examination Certificate for this Product was issued in accordance with Annex III (Module B) of the 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive by Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive Notified Body Identification Number 1313)

Signed on behalf of Cobra Electronics Europe Ltd.

(Signature of authorized person)

Printed Name:Chris de Waal Chris de Waal

Title: Senior Project Engineer

Date: 2022-04-06